## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA JULY 10, 2023

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION:

• BMP-2023-006: WISCHMEIER & WORKMAN MINOR SUBDIVISION

CONSIDERATION OF A RENEWAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT AND SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF A RENEWAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN FLOCK GROUP INC. AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

CONSIDERATION OF A SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH MATRIX INTEGRATION FOR LIEBERT BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM FOR E911

**COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER:** 

- DECISION –HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY FOR BRIDGE NO. 317 ON 25<sup>TH</sup> STREET
- RATIFICATION OF EXPENDURE FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR 2023 ROAD OVERLAY PROGRAM PHASE II
- PROPOSALS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TWO (2) BOX CULVERTS FOR CR 1075 EAST

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH DLZ, INDIANA LLC FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY FACILITY LIFE CYCLE STUDY

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY JULY 7, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.